Dr. Aditi Choudha



DELUITARDICIAL ACADES

02nd February, 2023

DIA Tre, EX-64 Sel MMs-Beach (2023)/1044/2023/10/20

The Lef. Principal District & Services habou 1970s

Central District

Sub.: Induction Testining for Special Metropolism Magistrate/Special Municipal Magistrate/(Limering) - Practical Testining on 04.02.2023

Respected Sir

This to inform you that Mr. Sanil Kursar, newly appointed Special Metropolitan This to intent you that for, some natural, newly appeared operate theory-man Majorana Special Municipal Magaintae (Lincring) is required to undergo II day practical visiting, with the Chief Metropolitan Majorana. It is therefore, requested that Mr. Sarall kinns' may kindly be attached with Mr. Saldshartha Mallis, Child, Central Bhirriet, THC on \$4.82.2023 (Saturday).

The objective of Court attachment is to enable the Trainee Special Metropolitan Vagistrate to showe various aspects of the "Court-Working", with specific emphasis on

- To jonisharize the Trainees with the Court Functioning. To introduce off the Testine Officers with Relevant provisions of Gr.P.C. including Sunsays: Trial Properties;
- The Registers analysished in the Special Specific Courts: The furnits used to the Special Epocific Courts.

It is expected that the practical training will help the Academy in achieving the objectives as stated herein above during the attackment.

It is, therefore, requested that the Chief Metropolitan Magiatrate, Central District way kindly be directed to subtrait a Report of the activities taken by the Trainee Special Netropolitan Magistrate during the paried of Training so as to help as in assessing the

In case if the Menter Officer, with whose the Traince Special Metropolitan in kindly be attached with unother Officer of similar make and jurisdiction in your

With regards.

Yours faithfully, B Jel Chandraing (Dr. Aditi Chouthary)

Earl - Acoboso

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HEADQUARTERS) TIS HAZARI COURT: DELHI 4 FEB 2023

10495-10497 ____/CD/Spl. MM./Trg./Gaz./2023

Dated, Delhi the

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-The Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Central, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi. THE R.S. to Ld. District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Delhi.

The Website Committee, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi.

District Judge Commercial Court-07 Officer In-charge (Judicial Branch, Centr For Pr. District & Sessions Judge (HQs) Central, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi

9 WEZ